

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1203


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27TH JULY, 2022/ SRAVANA 5, 1944 (SAKA)

DEATHS OF KASHMIRI PANDITS

1203  SHRI JAVED ALI KHAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Kashmiri Pandits killed by militants in Jammu & Kashmir during years 2020, 2021 and 2022 till date, year-wise and district-wise;

(b) the number of Kashmiri Pandits who were residing in Kashmir valley as on year 2019, district-wise; and

(c) the details of Kashmiri Pandits who have left Kashmir valley during year 2022, till date and the number of Kashmiri Pandits who are still residing in valley, district-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) The number of Kashmiri Pandits killed by militants in Jammu and

Kashmir during the years 2020, 2021 and 2022, district-wise, are

as under:


S.No. District Number of Kashmiri Pandits
killed

2020 2021 2022 (till
20.07.2022)

1. Anantnag 1 0 0
2. Kulgaum 0 1 0
3. Pulwama 0 1 0
4. Srinagar 0 2 0
5. Budgam 0 0 1
 Total 1 4 1
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(b) The number of Kashmiri Pandits who were residing in Kashmir

Valley as on year 2019, district-wise, are as under:


S.No. District Number of Kashmiri
Pandits

1. Anantnag 808
2. Kulgam 2557
3. Pulwama 579
4. Shopian 320
5. Srinagar 455
6. Ganderbal 130
7. Kupwara 19
8. Bandipora 66
9. Baramulla 294

10. Budgam 1204
          Total 6432


( c) As per the records, no Kashmiri Pandit has left from the Kashmir

Valley during the year 2022. The number of Kashmiri Pandits who are still residing in the valley, district-wise, are as under:


********


S.No. District Kashmiri Pandits still
residing in valley (till
20.07.2022)

1. Anantnag 808
2. Kulgam 2639
3. Pulwama 579
4. Shopian 320
5. Srinagar 455
6. Ganderbal 130
7. Kupwara 19
8. Bandipora 66
9. Baramulla 294

10. Budgam 1204
 Total 6514

